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VIAMED Limited
Mister Steve Nixon

15 Station Road,Cross Hills
BD20 7DT Keighley, West Yorkshire

UK.

Fax: 0044 1535 635 582

Customer No.

10193

Offer No. 2001931

Dear Mister Nixon,

Your reference

Your email of April 16th, 2019

Contact

Barbara Heinss
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Date
17. Apr 2019

Many thanks for your enquiry. According to our General Business Conditions we quote you as
follows:

Pos.

Part No.

Description

Warranty

Qty.

Unit Price

1

410303

MLF-03

Medical Oxygen Sensor

3,5 mm jack connector, output
signal range 13,0- 16,5 mV,
leadfree, no more RoHS relevant

730 days

1-100 pcs

62,00 €

410606

MLF-04

Medical Oxygen Sensor

3pin Molex connector, output
signal range 13,0- 16,5 mV,
leadfree, no more RoHS relevant

730 days

1-100 pcs

62,00 €

410417

MLF-12A

Medical Oxygen Sensor

3pin Molex connector, output
signal range 9,0 - 13,0 mV, round
cap for newer ATOM Medical
devices, leadfree, no more RoHS
relevant

730 days

1-100 pcs

62,00 €

410523

MLF-15

Medical Oxygen Sensor

3,5 mm jack connector, output
signal range 8,0 - 13,0 mV,
leadfree, no more RoHS relevant

730 days

1-100 pcs

62,00 €

470316

MLF-16

Medical Oxygen Sensor

3pin Molex connector, output
signal range 9,0-13,0 mV,
leadfree, no more RoHS relevant

730 days

1-100 pcs

62,00 €

470042

MLF-19

Medical Oxygen Sensor

4P4C Modular Jack connector,
AMP, output signal range 9,0-13,0
mV, leadfree, no more RoHS
relevant

730 days

1-100 pcs

62,00 €
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7 410032 MLF-43 730 days 1-100 pcs 72,00 €
Medical Oxyggn .Sensor Geschaftsfiihrer /
g.0|d plated slip rings, output Chief Executive Officer
signal range 11,0-15,0 mV, Dipl.-Ing. Uwe Kirsch
leadfree, no more RoHS relevant T
8 410040 MLF-60HC 730 days 1-100 pcs 62,00 €
Medical Oxygen Sensor HR Schwerin - HRB 5857
3p|n Molex connector] output USt-IdNr. / VAT DE 812438178
signal range 0,8-2,25 mV, t90
response time < 5 sec at flow
rates of 0,2-2,0 liter, replaces Bankverbindungen /
MOX-20 in Resmed Elisee devices, Bank Accounts
leadfree, no more RoHS relevant _
Deutsche Bank AG Wismar
9 410033 MLF-650 365 days 1-100 pcs 99,50 € BLZ 130700 00
Medical Oxygen Sensor Konto 273577700
3pin Molex connector, output BIC  DEUTDEBR
signal range 9,0-14,0 mV, fast IBAN  DE911307 0000 0273 5777 00
response time < 650 milliseconds,
leadfree, no more RoHS relevant Sparkasse Mecklenburg-Nordwest
BLZ 14051000
10 410035 MLF-350 365 days 1-100 pcs 142,50 € K
Medical Oxygen Sensor onto 100 007 5609
3pin Molexycgonnector output BIC ~ NOLADE21WIS
signal range 9,0-14,0 mV, fast IBAN  DE57 1405 1000 1000 0156 09
response time < 350 milliseconds, C
ommerzbank AG
leadfree, no more RoHS relevant BLZ 140800 00
1 480314 I-103 730 days 1-100 pcs 56,90 € Konto 212119 000
Industrial Oxygen Sensor BIC ~ DRESDEFF 140
3pin Molex connector, IBAN DE73 1408 0000 0212 1190 00
measurement range 0-100 Vol%
02, output singal range 9,0-14,0
mV, leadfree, no more RoHS www.itg-wismar.de
relevant
12 470118 ILF-11 730 days 1-100 pcs 54,80 €

Industrial Oxygen Sensor

3,5 mm jack connector, output
signal range 0-35 Vol% 02,
output signal range 5,0-15,0 mV,
leadfree, no more RoHS relevant

13 480018 ILF-12 730 days 1-100 pcs 64,60 €
Industrial Oxygen Sensor
3pin Molex connector,
measurement range 0-100 vol%
02, output signal range 9,0-13,5
mV, solvent resistant, leadfree, no
more RoHS relevant

14 481514 I-103D 730 days 1-100 pcs 68,40 €
Industrial Oxygen Sensor
4pin Molex connector, digital
output signal, I2C interface,
measurement range 0,1-100 Vol%
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02, leadfree, no more RoHS
relevant
15 471116 MLF-16D 730 days 1-100 pcs 77,00 €
Medical Oxygen Sensor
4pin Molex connector, digital
output signal, I2C interface,
measurement range 0,1-100 Vol
%, leadfree, no more RoHS
relevant
Surcharge: We surcharge 35,- € to minimum orders less than a total of 250,- €.
Prices: All above mentioned prices are subject to the indicated annual order
quantities.
Labeling: own label on customer’s request, > 500 pcs./year free of charge

Terms of Delivery:
Terms of Payment:
Validity:

Ex Works (EXW) Wismar, Incoterms 2010

30 days net

This offer is valid for 3 months.

No minimum order surcharge for test samples.

IT DR. GAMBERT GMBH

Hinter dem Chor 21
23966 Wismar
Germany

Phone +49 (0) 3841 /2200 50
Fax  +49(0) 3841/2200 546
E-Mail info@itg-wismar.de

Geschaftsfiihrer /
Chief Executive Officer

Dipl.-Ing. Uwe Kirsch

HR Schwerin - HRB 5857
USt-IdNr. / VAT DE 812438178

Bankverbindungen /
Bank Accounts

Deutsche Bank AG Wismar

BLZ 13070000

Konto 273 577 700

BIC  DEUTDEBR

IBAN  DE91 1307 0000 0273 5777 00

Sparkasse Mecklenburg-Nordwest
BLZ 14051000

Konto 1000015609

BIC  NOLADE2TWIS

[BAN  DE57 1405 1000 1000 0156 09

Commerzbank AG

BLZ 14080000

Konto 212119000

BIC ~ DRESDEFF 140

IBAN DE73 1408 0000 0212 1190 00

www.itg-wismar.de




