

Page 1 of 3

Hinter dem Chor 21 · 23966 Wismar · Germany

VIAMED Limited Mister Steve Nixon 15 Station Road, Cross Hills BD20 7DT Keighley, West Yorkshire U.K.

Fax: 0044 1535 635 582

Customer No.

10193

Your reference Contact Date
Your email of April 16th, 2019 Barbara Heinss 17. Apr 2019

Offer No. 2001931

Dear Mister Nixon,

Many thanks for your enquiry. According to our General Business Conditions we quote you as follows:

Pos.	Part No.	Description	Warranty	Qty.	Unit Price
1	410303	MLF-03 Medical Oxygen Sensor 3,5 mm jack connector, output signal range 13,0 - 16,5 mV, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant	730 days	1 - 100 pcs	62,00€
2	410606	MLF-04 Medical Oxygen Sensor 3pin Molex connector, output signal range 13,0 - 16,5 mV, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant	730 days	1 - 100 pcs	62,00 €
3	410417	MLF-12A Medical Oxygen Sensor 3pin Molex connector, output signal range 9,0 - 13,0 mV, round cap for newer ATOM Medical devices, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant	730 days	1 - 100 pcs	62,00 €
4	410523	MLF-15 Medical Oxygen Sensor 3,5 mm jack connector, output signal range 8,0 - 13,0 mV, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant	730 days	1 - 100 pcs	62,00 €
5	470316	MLF-16 Medical Oxygen Sensor 3pin Molex connector, output signal range 9,0-13,0 mV, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant	730 days	1 - 100 pcs	62,00€
6	470042	MLF-19 Medical Oxygen Sensor 4P4C Modular Jack connector, AMP, output signal range 9,0-13,0 mV, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant	730 days	1 - 100 pcs	62,00€

IT DR. GAMBERT GMBH

Hinter dem Chor 21 23966 Wismar Germany

Phone +49 (0) 3841 / 22 00 50 Fax +49 (0) 3841 / 22 00 546 E-Mail info@itg-wismar.de

Geschäftsführer / Chief Executive Officer Dipl.-Ing. Uwe Kirsch

HR Schwerin · HRB 5857 USt-IdNr. / VAT DE 812438178

Bankverbindungen / Bank Accounts

Deutsche Bank AG Wismar BLZ 130 700 00 Konto 273 577 700 BIC DEUTDEBR

IBAN DE91 1307 0000 0273 5777 00

Sparkasse Mecklenburg-Nordwest BLZ 140 510 00

Konto 100 001 5609
BIC NOLADE21WIS

IBAN DE57 1405 1000 1000 0156 09

Commerzbank AG
BLZ 140 800 00
Konto 212 119 000
BIC DRESDEFF 140

IBAN DE73 1408 0000 0212 1190 00

www.itg-wismar.de



Itg · Hinter dem Chor 21 · 23966 Wismar · Germany

VIAMED Limited Mister Steve Nixon 15 Station Road, Cross Hills BD20 7DT Keighley, West Yorkshire U.K.

Page 2 of 3

					,
Pos.	Part No.	Description	Warranty	Qty.	Unit Price
7	410032	MLF-43 Medical Oxygen Sensor gold plated slip rings, output signal range 11,0-15,0 mV, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant	730 days	1 - 100 pcs	72,00 €
8	410040	MLF-60HC Medical Oxygen Sensor 3pin Molex connector, output signal range 0,8-2,25 mV, t90 response time < 5 sec at flow rates of 0,2-2,0 liter, replaces MOX-20 in Resmed Elisee devices, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant	730 days	1 - 100 pcs	62,00€
9	410033	MLF-650 Medical Oxygen Sensor 3pin Molex connector, output signal range 9,0-14,0 mV, fast response time < 650 milliseconds, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant	365 days	1 - 100 pcs	99,50 €
10	410035	MLF-350 Medical Oxygen Sensor 3pin Molex connector, output signal range 9,0-14,0 mV, fast response time < 350 milliseconds, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant	365 days	1 - 100 pcs	142,50 €
11	480314	I-103 Industrial Oxygen Sensor 3pin Molex connector, measurement range 0-100 Vol% O2, output singal range 9,0-14,0 mV, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant	730 days	1 - 100 pcs	56,90 €
12	470118	ILF-11 Industrial Oxygen Sensor 3,5 mm jack connector, output signal range 0-35 Vol% O2, output signal range 5,0-15,0 mV, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant	730 days	1 - 100 pcs	54,80 €
13	480018	ILF-12 Industrial Oxygen Sensor 3pin Molex connector, measurement range 0-100 vol% O2, output signal range 9,0-13,5 mV, solvent resistant, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant	730 days	1 - 100 pcs	64,60 €
14	481514	I-103D Industrial Oxygen Sensor 4pin Molex connector, digital output signal, I2C interface, measurement range 0,1-100 Vol%	730 days	1 - 100 pcs	68,40 €

IT DR. GAMBERT GMBH

Hinter dem Chor 21 23966 Wismar Germany

Phone +49 (0) 3841 / 22 00 50 Fax +49 (0) 3841 / 22 00 546 E-Mail info@itg-wismar.de

Geschäftsführer / Chief Executive Officer

Dipl.-Ing. Uwe Kirsch

HR Schwerin · HRB 5857 USt-IdNr. / VAT DE 812438178

Bankverbindungen / Bank Accounts

Deutsche Bank AG Wismar BLZ 130 700 00

Konto 273 577 700 BIC DEUTDEBR

IBAN DE91 1307 0000 0273 5777 00

Sparkasse Mecklenburg-Nordwest

BLZ 140 510 00 Konto 100 001 5609 BIC NOLADE21WIS

IBAN DE57 1405 1000 1000 0156 09

Commerzbank AG
BLZ 140 800 00
Konto 212 119 000
BIC DRESDEFF 140

IBAN DE73 1408 0000 0212 1190 00

www.itg-wismar.de



Hinter dem Chor 21 · 23966 Wismar · Germany

VIAMED Limited Mister Steve Nixon 15 Station Road, Cross Hills BD20 7DT Keighley, West Yorkshire U.K.

Page 3 of 3

Pos.	Part No.	Description	Warranty	Qty.	Unit Price
		O2, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant			
15	471116	MLF-16D Medical Oxygen Sensor 4pin Molex connector, digital output signal, I2C interface, measurement range 0,1-100 Vol %, leadfree, no more RoHS relevant	730 days	1 - 100 pcs	77,00 €

Surcharge: We surcharge 35,- € to minimum orders less than a total of 250,- €.

Prices: All above mentioned prices are subject to the indicated annual order

quantities.

Labeling: own label on customer's request, > 500 pcs./year free of charge

Terms of Delivery: Ex Works (EXW) Wismar, Incoterms 2010

Terms of Payment: 30 days net

Validity: This offer is valid for 3 months.

No minimum order surcharge for test samples.

IT DR. GAMBERT GMBH

Hinter dem Chor 21 23966 Wismar Germany

Phone +49 (0) 3841 / 22 00 50 Fax +49 (0) 3841 / 22 00 546 E-Mail info@itg-wismar.de

Geschäftsführer / Chief Executive Officer Dipl.-Ing. Uwe Kirsch

HR Schwerin · HRB 5857 USt-IdNr. / VAT DE 812438178

Bankverbindungen / Bank Accounts

Deutsche Bank AG Wismar BLZ 130 700 00 Konto 273 577 700 BIC DEUTDEBR

IBAN DE91 1307 0000 0273 5777 00

Sparkasse Mecklenburg-Nordwest

BLZ 140 510 00 Konto 100 001 5609 BIC NOLADE21WIS

IBAN DE57 1405 1000 1000 0156 09

Commerzbank AG
BLZ 140 800 00
Konto 212 119 000
BIC DRESDEFF 140

IBAN DE73 1408 0000 0212 1190 00

www.itg-wismar.de